HEBREWS-REVELATION -  JAMES - Introduction

Ray Mondragon
I. The Introduction

II. The Background
A. The Author
1. The 5 James of NT

2. The Support for Authorship

3. The Life of James

B. The Occasion and Date

1. The Occasion

2. The Date of Writing

C. The Audience

D. The Place of Writing

III. The Purpose

IV. The Characteristics
A. Rooted in OT

B. Rooted in Jesus ministry

C. Most Practical of NT

V. The Outline (Z Hodges modified)



HEBREWS-REVELATION -  JAMES - Exposition

Jas 1-2 Ray Mondragon
I. The Christian Response to Trials 1:1-18 (Z Hodges modified)
A. The Introduction 1:1
B. The Value of Trials 1:2-4
C. The Praying for Wisdom 1:5-8
D. The Attitude of Contentment 1:9-11
E. The Trusting Character of God 1:12-18
II. The Christian Responsibility in Trials 1:19-4:17
A. The Essence of Responsibility 1:19-20
B. The Swiftness to Hear 1:19-2:26
1. Hearing Involves Doing 1:21-27
a. The Performance of Word 1:21-25
b. The Practice of True Righteousness 1:26-27
2. Hearing Includes Attitudes 2:1-13
a. The Rebuke on Partiality 2:1-4
b. The Reasons for Condemnation 2:5-13
3. Hearing Includes Powerful Faith 2:14-26
a. The Proposition 2:14-17
b. The Objection 2:18-19
c. The Response 2:20-26

C. The Slowness to Speak 3:1-18



HEBREWS-REVELATION -  JAMES -

Exposition

Jas 3-5 Ray Mondragon

I.  The Christian Response to Trials
II. The Christian Responsibility in Trials

A.
B.

C.

The Essence of Responsibility
The Swiftness to Hear

The Slowness to Speak
1. The Control of Tongue
a. The Warning in Becoming Teachers

b. The Widespread Destructiveness of Tongue

2. The Conduct in Wisdom

The Slowness to Anger
1. The Cause of Conflicts

2. The Cure for Conflicts

ITI. The Relief & Requests in Trials

A.

B.

The Relief from Trials at 2nd Coming
1. The Certainty of Retribution

2. The Call to Patient Endurance

The Request for Godliness during Trials
1. The Avoidance of Oaths

2. The Prayer in Suffering

1:1-18 (Z Hodges modified)

1:19-4:17

1:19-20

1:19-2:26

3:13-18

4:1-6

4:7-17
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5:7-11

5:12-20
5:12

5:13-18



