# **HEBREWS-REVELATION - JAMES - Introduction** Ray Mondragon I. The Introduction II. The Background A. The Author 1. The 5 James of NT 2. The Support for Authorship The Life of James B. The Occasion and Date The Occasion The Date of Writing C. The Audience D. The Place of Writing III. The Purpose

### IV. The Characteristics

A. Rooted in **OT** 

- B. Rooted in Jesus ministry
- C. Most **Practical** of NT
- V. The Outline (Z Hodges modified)

## HEBREWS-REVELATION - JAMES - Exposition Jas 1-2 Ray Mondragon

I.	The Christian Response to Trials A. The Introduction			1:1-18 (Z Hodges modified) 1:1
	B.	The	Value of Trials	1:2-4
	C.	The	Praying for Wisdom	1:5-8
	D.	The	Attitude of Contentment	1:9-11
	Е.	The	Trusting Character of God	1:12-18
II.	I. The Christian Responsibility in A. The Essence of Responsibil		<u> </u>	1:19-4:17 1:19-20
	B.	The	Swiftness to Hear Hearing Involves Doing a. The Performance of Word	1:19-2:26 1:21-27 1:21-25
			b. The Practice of True Righteousness	1:26-27
		2.	Hearing Includes Attitudes a. The Rebuke on Partiality	2:1-13 2:1-4
			b. The Reasons for Condemnation	2:5-13
		3.	Hearing Includes Powerful Faith a. The Proposition	2:14-26 2:14-17
			b. The Objection	2:18-19
			c. The Response	2:20-26
	C.	The	Slowness to Speak	3:1-18

## HEBREWS-REVELATION - JAMES - Exposition Jas 3-5 Ray Mondragon

I. <b>II.</b>		Ch The	ristian Response to Trials ristian Responsibility in Trials Essence of Responsibility Eswiftness to Hear	1:1-18 (Z Hodges modified) 1:19-4:17 1:19-20 1:19-2:26
	C.	The	e Slowness to Speak The Control of Tongue a. The Warning in Becoming Teachers	<b>3</b> 3:1-12 3:1-5a
			b. The Widespread Destructiveness of Tongue	3:5b-12
		2.	The Conduct in Wisdom	3:13-18
	D.	The	e Slowness to Anger The Cause of Conflicts	<b>4</b> 4:1-6
		2.	The Cure for Conflicts	4:7-17
III.			lief & Requests in Trials  Relief from Trials at 2nd Coming  The Certainty of Retribution	5 5:1-11 5:1-6
		2.	The Call to Patient Endurance	5:7-11
	В.	The	Request for Godliness during Trials The Avoidance of Oaths	<b>5:12-20</b> 5:12
		2.	The Prayer in Suffering	5:13-18